



Coventry City Council

UNCLASSIFIED

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Our reference: 20123421
2nd December 2014

People Directorate
Strategy and Communities

Civic Centre 1
Little Park Street
Coventry
CV1 5RS

Telephone 024 7683 1652
Fax 024 7683 3494
simon.brake@coventry.gov.uk

Dear [REDACTED]

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about homecare contracts, which the Council received on 7th November 2014 and considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act").

You have requested the following information;

In light of the fact that you have recently re-commissioned your homecare contracts (or were due to re-commission your homecare contracts) could I please have the following information:

- 1. Please list all the providers of homecare services that your council commissions**

Please see attached document.

- 2. Please list the start and end date of their contracts**

Oct 2010 – Sept 2014, extended to November 2015

- 3. Tell me how many staff each provider employs to provide this service? (If the exact number is not known, please give an approximate number)**

Approx 30 – 70 depending on hours per week provided

Executive Director - People
Brian Walsh
Head of Service
Sara Roach
Deputy Director Strategy and
Communities

- 4. Please can you also indicate the nature of each contract? (i.e. whether they are spot contracts or guaranteed a certain number of hours)**

Spot contracts

- 5. If the providers are paid for guaranteed hours, please indicate how many each contractor is allocated**

N/A

- 6. Do you have any in-house provision of homecare services? If so how many hours in total allocated?**

No in-house provision providing standard home support. We have in house provision providing LD PILs services but this is not a standard homecare service.

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with the outcome or handling of your request you should write to us within 40 working days of the date of this letter:

Information Governance
Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If having done that you are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

2nd December 2014

Yours sincerely



Simon Brake
Assistant Director, Communities and Health

Advanced Care	11-13 Queen Victoria Road, Coventry, CV1 3JS
Agincare Group (Dormant Provider)	Worcester - Suite 12a, Restdale House, 31-33 Foregate, Worcester, WR1 1EE
Ashram Housing (Dormant Provider)	205 Kings Road, Tyseley, Birmingham, B11 2AA
Autism West Midlands	Citibase, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Bid Services (Dormant Provider)	Henry Fry Centre, Hertford Place, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3JZ
Care Associates	Aldridge House, 96 Hearsall Lane, Coventry, CV5 6HH
Care Contacts (Dormant)	Citibase, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Care For You	Citibase, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Care UK	Suite 4, Cash Business Centre, Cash's Lane, Coventry, CV1 4PB
Consummate Care Ltd	Citibase, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Crossroads	6 Queen Victoria Road, Coventry, CV1 3JH
Dimensions UK (Dormant Provider)	4 Copthall House, 1st Floor, Station Square, Coventry, CV1 2FL
Direct Health	Unit 1, Orchard Court, Binley Industrial Estate, Coventry CV3 2TQ
Elite Assistance Ltd	295 Kenilworth Road, Balsall Common, West Midlands, CV7 7EL
Essential Futures Ltd	Citibase, Office Suite SW11, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Gateway Health and Social Care	Saturn Facilities, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF
Gettalife	Harp Place, 2 Sandy Lane, Radford, Coventry, CV1 4DX
Givecare (Dormant Provider)	373a Green Lane, Coventry, CV3 6EJ
Individual Care Services Ltd	14 Marble Alley, Studley, Warwickshire, B80 7LD
Intercare	11-13 Queen Victoria Road, Coventry, CV1 3JS
Leonard Cheshire	Saturn Facilities, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Holbrooks, Coventry, CV6 5SF

Life Path Trust	511 Walsgrave Road, Coventry, CV2 4AG
MBI Homecare Ltd	Unit 5, Steeple House, Percy Street, Coventry, CV1 3BY
Medacs Homecare (Dormant Provider) Allied Healthcare	Room GE8 Citibase Offices, 101 Lockhurst Lane, Coventry, CV6 5SF 1st Floor,Rear Building Queens House, 16 Queens Rd, Coventry, CV1 3EG
Midland Heart (Dormant) Momentum	Poppy Court, Futures Walk, Willenhall, Coventry, CV3 3DN Unit 7, Watermark Park, 325 Govan Road, Glasgow, G51 2SE
Nationwide	Fairgate House, 205 Kings Road, Tyseley, Birmingham, B11 2AA
New Hope Specialist Care Ltd	101 Lockhurst Lane, Foleshill, Coventry, CV6 5SF
People in Action	44 High Street, Bedworth, CV12 8NF
Personnel and Care Bank	3 The Quadrant, Coventry, CV1 2DY
Pulse	5th Floor, Market Chambers, Shelton Square, Coventry, CV1 1DG
Radis	Suite G7, Enterprise House, Courtaulds Way, Coventry, CV6 5NX
Real Life Options	Room 1, Bayley House,The Business Centre, 22-23 bayley Lane, Coventry, CV1 5RN
Sense (Dormant Provider) Sevacare	Summit Point Building, Summit Crescent Industrial Estate, Roebuck Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands, B66 1BX 441 Foleshill Road, Coventry, CV6 5AQ
The Human Support Group (Dormant Provider) The Individual Support Services Ltd	Business Innovation Centre, Binley Business Park, Harry Weston Road, Coventry, CV3 2TX Speymill House, Willenhall Lane, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2AS
Universal Care Services	26-28 Newdegate Street, Nuneaton, CV11 4EU